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1 TO: ALL PARTIES AND THEIR RESPECTIVE ATTORNEYS OF RECORD 

2 PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that, on November 21, 2000, the Court entered an Order 

3 compelling defendant Sporting Arms and Ammunition Manufacturers' Institute, Inc., to produce a 

4 knowledgeable corporate designee and documents responsive to the discovery requests at issue in 

5 the motion to compel. The Order is attached as Exhibit 1. 

6 DATED: December 4,2000 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

LOUISE H. RENNE 
San Francisco City Attorney 
OWEN J. CLEMENTS 
Chief of Special Litigation 
D. CAMERON BAKER 
INGRID M. EVANS 
Deputy City Attorneys 
1390 Market Street, 6th Floor 
San Francisco, CA 94102-5408 
Telephone: 415/554-3800 

JAMES K. HAHN 
City Attorney 
CARMEL SELLA 
Special Asst. City Attorney 
DONKASS 
Deputy City Attorney 
MARK FRANCIS BURTON 
Deputy City Attorney 
200 N. Main Street 
1600 City Hall East 
Los Angeles, CA 90012 
Telephone: 213/485-4515 

LLOYD W. PELLMAN 
Los Angeles County Counsel 
LAWRENCE LEE HAFETZ 
Senior Deputy County Counsel 
500 West Temple Street, Suite 648 
Los Angeles, CA 90012 
Telephone: 213/974-1876 

MILBERG WEISS BERSHAD 
HYNES & LERACH LLP 

PATRICK J. COUGHLIN 
EX KANO S. SAMS II 

- 1 -
NOTICE OF ENTRY OF ORDER GRANTING PLAINTIFFS' MOTION TO COMPEL 



1 MILBERG WEISS BERSHAD 

2 HYNES & LERACH LLP 
WILLIAM S. LERACH 

3 FRANK J. JANECEK, JR. 
MICHAEL J. DOWD 

4 STEPHEN P. POLAPINK 
JONAH H. GOLDSTEIN 

5 
600 West Broadway, Suite 1800 
San Diego, CA 92101 

6 
Telephone: 619/231-1058 

7 LIEFF, CABRASER, HEIMANN 
& BERNSTEIN, LLP 

8 RICHARD M. HEIMANN 
ROBERT J. NELSON 

9 BARRY R. HIMMELSTEIN 
PIERCE GORE 

10 MICHAEL W. SOBOL 
275 Battery Street, 30th Floor 

11 
San Francisco, CA 94111-9333 
Telephone: 415/956-1000 

12 SAMUEL L. JACKSON 

13 
Sacramento City Attorney 
GLORIA ZARCO 

14 Deputy City Attorney 
980 9th Street, 10th Floor 

15 
Sacramento, CA 95814 
Telephone: 916/264-5346 

16 MANUEL ALBUQUERQUE 

17 
Berkeley City Attorney 
MATTHEW J. OREBIC 

18 
Deputy City Attorney 
1947 Center Street, 1st Floor 

19 Berkeley, CA 94704 

20 THOMAS F. CASEY, III 
San Mateo County Counsel 

21 BRENDA B. CARLSON 
Deputy County Counsel 

22 
Office of the County Counsel 
400 County Center 

23 
Redwood City, CA 94063 
Telephone: 650/363-4760 

24 RICHARD E. WINNIE 

25 Alameda County Counsel 
KRISTEN J. THORSNESS 

26 Deputy County Counsel 
Office of Alameda County Counsel 

27 
1221 Oak Street, Room 463 
Oakland, CA 94612-4296 

28 Telephone: 510/272-6700 

- 2 -
NOTICE OF ENTRY OF ORDER GRANTING PLAINTIFFS' MOTION TO COMPEL 



1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

JAYNE W. WILLIAMS 
Oakland City Attorney 
RANDOLPH W. HALL 
Assistant City Attorney 
JOYCE M. HICKS 
R. MANUEL FORTES 
J. PATRICK TANG 
Deputy City Attorneys 
One Frank Ogawa Plaza, 6th Floor 
Oakland, CA 94612 
Telephone: 510/238-3601 

THOMPSON, LAWSON LLP 
MICHAEL S. LAWSON 
East Palo Alto City Attorney 
1600 Broadway, Suite 250 
Oakland, CA 94612 
Telephone: 510/835-1600 

LEGRAND H. CLEGG II 
Compton City Attorney 
CELIA FRANCISCO 
Deputy City Attorney 
P.O. Box 5118 
205 South Willowbrook Avenue 
Compton, CA 90200 
Telephone: 310/605-5582 

CHARLES E. DICKERSON III 
Inglewood City Attorney 
One Manchester Blvd., Suite 860 
Inglewood, CA 90301 
Telephone: 310/412-5372 

MICHAEL JENKINS, ESQ. 
City Attorney 
City of West Hollywood 
333 South Hope Street, 38th Floor 
Los Angeles, CA 90071 
Telephone: 213/626-8484 

RICHARDS, WATSON & GERSHON 
SAYRE WEAVER 
Deputy City Attorney 
City of West Hollywood 
P.O. Box 1059 
Brea, CA 92822-0901 
Telephone: 714/990-0901 

CENTER TO PREVENT HANDGUN VIOLENCE 
DENNIS A. HENIGAN 
BRIAN J. SIEBEL 
JONATHAN E. LOWY 

- 3 -
NOTICE OF ENTRY OF ORDER GRANTING PLAINTIFFS' MOTION TO COMPEL 



1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 G:ICASESIGUNS-JCCPISOR80295.not 

Legal Action Project 
1250 Eye Street, N.W., Suite 802 
Washington, DC 20005 
Telephone: 202/289-7319 

BUSHNELL, CAPLAN & FIELDING, LLP 
ALAN M. CAPLAN 
PHILIP NEUMARK 
PAUL R. HOEBER 
221 Pine Street, Suite 600 
San Francisco, CA 94104-2715 
Telephone: 415/217-3800 

McCUE & McCUE 
JONATHAN D. McCUE 
CHARLES T. McCUE 
600 West Broadway, Suite 930 
San Diego, CA 92101 
Telephone: 619/338-8136 

COHEN, MILSTEIN, HAUSFELD 
& TOLL, P .L.L.c. 

RICHARD S. LEWIS 
JOSEPH M. SELLERS 
1100 New York Avenue, N.W. 
West Tower, Suite 500 
Washington, DC 20005-3964 
Telephone: 202/408-4600 

DAVID KAIRYS, ESQ. 
1719 North Broad Street 
Philadelphia, P A 19122 
Telephone: 215/204-8959 

Attorneys for The People of the State of California, 
et al. 

-4-
NOTICE OF ENTRY OF ORDER GRANTING PLAINTIFFS' MOTION TO COMPEL 



EXHIBIT 1 



1 

2 

r"""'!t ~ ~ 

l \. :',: . 

, •• ! '--

F r LED 
STEPHEN THUNBERG 

Clerk of the Superior Court 3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

Received 
HOV 30 280tl 
Milberg Wefsa 

NOV 21 2000 

By: M. RADEMAKER. Deputv 

SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA 

COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO 

10 
Coordination Proceeding Special Title (Rule 

11 1550(b» 

12 FIREARM CASE 

13 Including actions: 

14 People. et al. v. Arcadia Maclzine & Tool. Inc .. 
et al. 

15 
People. et al. 1'. Arcadia !l1ac1line & Tool. IIIC., 
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________________ ) DATE: October 13,2000 
TIME: 1 :30 p.m. 
DEPT: 65 

20 ORDER GRANTING PLAINTIFFS' MOTION TO COMPEL 
THE PRODUCTION OF A KNOWLEDGEABLE CORPORATE DESIGNEE AND 

21 DOCUMENTS FROM DEFENDANT SPORTING ARMS AND AMMUNITION 
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MANUFACTURERS'INSTITUTE, INC. 

~ORDER GRANTING PLAINTIFFS' MOTION TO COMPEL 

Exhibit 1 



1 This matter came regularly for hearing on October l3, 2000 before the Honorable Vincent 

2 P. DiFiglia in Department 65 of the above-entitled court. The parties were represented by their 

3 respective counsel. 

4 This matter, having been fully argued and upon consideration of the pleadings submitted ill 

5 connection with this matter, IT IS HEREBY ORDERED THAT Plaintiffs' Motion to Compel the 

6 Production of a Knowledgeable Corporate Designee and Documents from Defendant Sporting Arms 

7 and Ammunition Manufacturers' Institute, Inc., is GRANTED. 

8 

9 

10 IT IS HEREBY GRANTED. 

11 DATED' NOV 2 1 2000 

* * * 

ORDER 

THE HONORABLE VINCENT P. DiFIGLIA 
12 SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA 

l3 Submitted by: 

14 MILBERG WEISS BERSHAD 
HYNES & LERACH LLP 

15 PATRICK J. COUGHLIN 

16 

17 
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19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

EX KANO S. SAMS II 

o Pine Street, Suite 2600 
San Francisco, CA 94111 
Telephone: 415/288-4545 

Attorneys for Plaintiffs 
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1 DECLARATION OF SERVICE BY MAIL 

2 I, the undersigned, declare: 

3 l. That declarant is and was, at all times herein mentioned, a citizen ofthe United States 

4 and a resident of the County of San Diego, over the age of 18 years, and not a party to or interest in 

5 the within action; that declarant's business address is 600 West Broadway, Suite 1800, San Diego, 

6 California 92101. 

7 2. That on December 4,2000, declarant served the NOTICE OF ENTRY OF ORDER 

8 GRANTING PLAINTIFFS' MOTION TO COMPEL THE PRODUCTION OF A 

9 KNOWLEDGEABLE CORPORATE DESIGNEE AND DOCUMENTS FROM DEFENDANT 

10 SPORTING ARMS AND AMMUNITION MANUFACTURERS' INSTITUTE, INC. by depositing 

11 a true copy thereof in a United States mailbox at San Diego, California in a sealed envelope with 

12 postage thereon fully prepaid and addressed to the parties listed on the attached Service List. 
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3. That there is a regular communication by mail between the place of mailing and the 

places so addressed. 

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct. Executed this 4th 

day of December, 2000, at San Diego, California. 'j . ~:~" f' 
~~,,-,,-- --: ">6 '" ~ -\ <J' ~ ->~ 

/ . / Karen P. Silva 

/ 
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ROSENBLOOM & MORITZ, LTD. 
55 East Monroe Street 
Suite 3700 
Chicago, IL 60603-5802 

312/201-4000 
312/332-2196 (fax) 

Michael P. Verna 
Mary P. Sullivan 
BOWLES & VERNA 
2121 N. California Blvd. 
Suite 875 
Walnut Creek, CA 94596 

925/935-3300 
925/935-0371 (fax) 

Robert Wright 
WRIGHT & L'ESTRANGE 
701 B Street, Suite 1550 
San Diego, CA 92101-8103 

619/231-4844 
619/231-6710 (fax) 
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COUNSEL FOR DEFENDANTS 

Vernon I. Zvoleff 
Alan J. Lazarus 
Christopher L. Lebsock 
PREUSS, WALKER & SHANAGHER, LLP 
225 Bush Street, 15th Floor 
San Francisco, CA 94104 

* 

415/397-1730 
415/397-1735 (fax) 




